• 80 TO 264VAC Universal Input
• Innovative Mosfet Design
• Low Cost
• High Efficiency
• 100% Hi-Pot Test
• 100% Cycling On-Off Burn-In Test
• Burn-in Line Filter to Meet FCC Class B
   Tri-Mag, Inc. UV430 Series, these 30 watt switchers

   All features, applications, and electrical specifications are
the same as the standard UV430 Series.
Part Number System:
UV430-1 EC (Fully enclosed chassis)
UV430-1 EU (‘U’ shape chassis)
PIN ASSIGNMENT
Model
Pin 1 2 3 4 5 6
UV430-1 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +5V +5V
UV430-2 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +5V +5V
UV430-3 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +5V +5V
7 8 9 10
COM COM -12V +12V
COM COM -5V +12V
COM COM N/C +12V
UV430-4 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +5V +5V COM COM -15V +15V
UV430-5 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +5V +5V COM COM N/C +24V
UV430-6 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +5V +5V COM COM
UV430-7 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +12V +12V COM COM
UV430-8 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +15V +15V COM COM
UV430-9 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +24V +24V COM COM
FEATURES, APPLICATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
Color: Black
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
1601 N. CLANCY CT. • VISALIA, CA 93291
(559) 651-2222 • FAX (559) 651-0188